HMD SERIES AIR DRYERS
MODELS 18 THROUGH 385
OPERATORS/
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
REPLACEMENT PARTS
INGERSOLLrAND®
AIR COMPRESSORS
Form No: X-855 Rev.: D

MODEL OPERATING PRESSURE, FLOW RATES AND ORIFICE SIZE
PSIG---> 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
ORIFICE 0.0730 0.0625 0.0550 0.0550 0.0465 0.0465 0.0390 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330
HMD18 INLET SCFM 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
PURGE RATE 4.5 3.7 3.2 3.6 2.8 3.0 2.3 1.8 1.9 2.0
OUTLET SCFM 13.5 14.3 14.8 14.4 15.2 15.0 15.7 16.2 16.1 16.0
ORIFICE 0.0995 0.0860 0.0860 0.0730 0.0625 0.0625 0.0550 0.0550 0.0465 0.0465
HMD37 INLET SCFM 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37
PURGE RATE 8.3 7.1 7.9 6.3 5.0 5.5 4.6 4.9 3.8 4.0
OUTLET SCFM 28.7 29.9 29.1 30.7 32.0 31.5 32.4 32.1 33.2 33.0
ORIFICE 0.1495 0.1285 0.1285 0.1100 0.0935 0.0935 0.0785 0.0785 0.0670 0.0670
HMD84 INLET SCFM 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84
PURGE RATE 18.8 15.7 17.6 14.3 11.3 12.3 9.3 10.0 7.8 8.3
OUTLET SCFM 65.2 68.3 66.4 69.7 72.7 71.7 74.7 74.0 76.2 75.7
ORIFICE 0.1770 0.1495 0.1285 0.1285 0.1100 0.1100 0.0935 0.0935 0.0785 0.0785
HMD110 INLET SCFM 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110
PURGE RATE 26.3 21.3 17.6 19.5 15.6 17.0 13.3 14.2 10.7 11.4
OUTLET SCFM 83.7 88.7 92.4 90.5 94.4 93.0 96.7 95.8 99.3 98.6
ORIFICE 0.2090 0.1770 0.1495 0.1495 0.1285 0.1285 0.1100 0.1100 0.0935 0.0935
HMD138 INLET SCFM 138 138 138 138 138 138 138 138 138 138
PURGE RATE 36.7 29.9 23.8 19.5 21.3 17.0 18.3 14.2 15.2 16.2
OUTLET SCFM 101.3 108.1 114.2 118.5 116.7 121.0 119.7 123.8 122.8 121.8
ORIFICE 0.2090 0.1770 0.1770 0.1495 0.1495 0.1285 0.1285 0.1100 0.1100 0.0935
HMD170 INLET SCFM 170 170 170 170 170 170 170 170 170 170
PURGE RATE 36.7 29.9 33.4 26.3 28.9 23.2 25.0 19.7 21.1 16.2
OUTLET SCFM 133.3 140.1 136.6 143.7 141.1 146.8 145.0 150.3 148.9 153.8
ORIFICE 0.2500 0.2130 0.1820 0.1820 0.1540 0.1540 0.1285 0.1285 0.1285 0.1110
HMD230 INLET SCFM 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230
PURGE RATE 52.6 43.3 35.3 39.0 30.6 33.3 25.0 26.9 28.8 22.8
OUTLET SCFM 177.4 186.7 194.7 191.0 199.4 196.7 205.0 203.1 201.2 207.2
ORIFICE 0.2950 0.2500 0.2130 0.1820 0.1820 0.1540 0.1540 0.1540 0.1285 0.1285
HMD275 INLET SCFM 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275
PURGE RATE 73.2 59.6 48.4 39.0 42.8 33.3 36.0 38.6 28.8 30.6
OUTLET SCFM 201.8 215.4 226.6 236.0 232.2 241.7 239.0 236.4 246.2 244.4
ORIFICE 0.2950 0.2950 0.2500 0.2130 0.2130 0.1820 0.1820 0.1540 0.1540 0.1540
HMD385 INLET SCFM 385 385 385 385 385 385 385 385 385 385
PURGE RATE 73.2 83.0 66.6 53.5 58.6 46.5 50.2 38.6 41.3 44.0
OUTLET SCFM 311.8 302.0 318.4 331.5 326.4 338.5 334.8 346.4 343.7 341.0
FLOW RATES ARE IN SCFM  (Ref 14.7 PSIA & 70°F)
FLOW RATES & ORIFICE SIZES